Department of General Services
Southern California Veterans Cemetery

Concept Plan

Summary Estimate of Probable Cost — Phase 1

BUILIDNGS
Administration Building
Maintenance Building
Committal Shelter

CEMETERY AND ROADWAYS

Site Clearing

Hazardous Waste Remediation

Site Demolition & Clearing (12.5 ACRES)

Site Demolition & Clearing (Remaining site 112.5 Acres)
Building Demolition & Disposal

Site Improvements

Site Development

Site Utilities

Escalation
Construction Contingency at 5%

PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION COST SUBTOTAL (Note 1)

SOFT COST

A/E, Inspection, Special Consultants, Materials Testing
Project/Construction Management, Agency Retained,
CEQA (EIR/EIS), Mitigation/Surveys, Other Fees

TOTAL PROJECT COST

Note 1: Construction costs includes Contractor mark-up.

$848,400
$1,252,600
$182,400

$184,300
$3,446,200
$2,484,700
$6,205,000
$18,121,200
$5,445,000
$14,518,800
$1,672,900

$7,746,600
$3,105,400
$65,213,500

$12,158,500

$77,372,000

Page |4



	RevisedReport
	Attachment_1_SCVC - Constraints Study 06-22-2016.pdf
	1 Introduction and Background
	2 Project Description
	3 Methodology
	4 Environmental Constraints Analysis
	4.1 Land Use and Planning
	4.2 Aesthetics
	4.3 Air Quality and Greenhouse Gas Emissions
	4.4 Biological Resources
	4.5 Cultural Resources
	4.6 Geology and Soils
	4.7 Hazards and Hazardous Materials
	4.8 Hydrology and Water Quality
	4.9 Noise
	4.10 Traffic and Circulation
	4.11 Utilities and Service Systems
	4.12 Other Environmental Issues
	4.13 CEQA and NEPA Document

	5 Summary and Conclusions
	6 References
	7 List of Preparers
	ATTACHMENT A: Summary Environmental Evaluation
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS AND ACRONYMS
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background
	1.2 Objectives
	1.3 Report Organization
	1.4 Limitations

	2.0 CONTAMINATED SOIL EVALUATION
	2.1 CSE Methodology
	2.2 CSE Findings
	2.2.1 PEC Summary
	2.2.2 DRA Summary


	3.0 HAZARDOUS MATERIAL SCREENING
	4.0 CONCEPTUAL ESTIMATE OF ABATEMENT
	4.1 Estimates related to Impacted Soil 
	4.1.1 Volume Estimate of Impacted Soil from PECs and DRAs
	4.1.2 Volume Estimate of Impacted Soil from LBP
	4.1.3 Estimated Cost Associated with Impacted Soil

	4.2 Estimated Cost Associated with Hazardous Building Components 

	5.0 CLOSING
	REFERENCES
	TABLES
	FIGURES
	APPENDIX A:  Hazardous Material Screening
	APPENDIX B:  Laboratory Reports



