Summary Estimate of Probable Cost – Phase 1

BUILIDNGS	
Administration Building	\$848,400
Maintenance Building	\$1,252,600
Committal Shelter	\$182,400
CEMETERY AND ROADWAYS	
Site Clearing	\$184,300
Hazardous Waste Remediation	\$3,446,200
Site Demolition & Clearing (12.5 ACRES)	\$2,484,700
Site Demolition & Clearing (Remaining site 112.5 Acres)	\$6,205,000
Building Demolition & Disposal	\$18,121,200
Site Improvements	\$5,445,000
Site Development	\$14,518,800
Site Utilities	\$1,672,900
	Φ 7 7 4 6 6 0 0
Escalation	\$7,746,600
Construction Contingency at 5%	\$3,105,400
PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION COST SUBTOTAL (Note 1)	\$65,213,500
SOFT COST	
A/E, Inspection, Special Consultants, Materials Testing	\$12,158,500
Project/Construction Management, Agency Retained,	
CEQA (EIR/EIS), Mitigation/Surveys, Other Fees	
TOTAL PROJECT COST	\$77,372,000

Note 1: Construction costs includes Contractor mark-up.

